RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Humboldt-Universitaet zu Berlin	NAME: NANOFLUOR GMBH
Execution Date(s): 3/7/2011 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: Brook-Taylor-Strasse 2 12489 Berlin, Germany
3. Name of Conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,592,287
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7 Tablés (07 050 0 44)
Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41): \$40
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No. : 2918-110	Authorized User NameRobert B. Murray, Jr.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature,	
/ Kolier Hotelan - 200	
Signature March 25, 2011 Date	
Robert B. Murray Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 026108 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Humboldt-Universitaet zu Berlin (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Unter Den Linden 6, 10099 Berlin, Germany, owns an invention entitled METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF HIGH SURFACE AREA METAL FLUORIDES for which Letters Patent of the United States issued on September 22, 2009, U.S. Patent 7,592,287, the assignment being recorded October 11, 2005 at Reel 016866, Frame 0743 (Docket No.: 2918-110).

AND, WHEREAS, NANOFLUOR GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at Brook-Taylor-Strasse 2, 12489 Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid patent.

Humboldt-Universitaet zu Berlin

Date: 1.3.20M

Typed Name Prof. Dr. Peter A. Frensch

Vice-President for Research

Humboldy-University ZU BERLIN